ELORIDA ENGINEERING

& DEVELOPMENT CORP
12076 NW 98 AVE. HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018
P: (305) 820 - 8333
F: (305) 820 - 9341

Project:
Contractor:

Scope of work:

OFF Street Sustainable Surface Parking Facility -Hallandale Beach FL -

Florida Engineering & Development Corp.

1. FPL changed location of the transformer 65 feet away from the original location (wood pole) to a Concrete Pole. Due to this change additional 65 feet of wire and

pipe will need it.

2. Installation of #89 Stone (Pea Rock) to fill in voids in Parking Lot

Location: 203 NE 3rd street Hallandale Beach FL 33009
Date: 9/26/2022
CHANGE ORDER No.1  Feed connection FPL transformer location and #89 Stone Installation
L . Change o
Item Description Unit N Unit Price Item Value Extended
Quantity
A. Pipe and wires up to the Concrete Pole
A-1 3" PVC Sch. 40 (2) sets incl. 90 elbows LF 130 S 9.20 | $ 1,195.39
A-2 (4) 350 MCM in each set (2 sets each 4 wires) LF 520 S 1238 | $ 6,435.67
A-3 Labor & Equipment Installation LS 1 S 2,898.00 | $ 2,898.00
Sub Total A‘ $ 10,529.06
B. #89 Stone Installation
B-1 Material
‘#89 Stone (Pea Rock) Includes Transport TN 61.00 S 34.50 ‘ S 2,104.50
B-2 Equipment
Bobcat Day 5 S 250.00 | S 1,250.00
Roller (5TN) Day 5 S 160.00 | $ 800.00
Tamper Day 5 S 80.00 400.00
B-3 Labor - Including 30% Burden
Foreman Day 5 S 440.00 | S 2,200.00
Bobcat Operator Day 5 S 249.60 | $ 1,248.00
Roller operator Day 5 S 228.00 | S 1,140.00
Laborer Day 5 S 208.00 | $ 1,040.00
Sub Total B‘ S 10,182.50
15% Overhead A+B‘ S 3,106.73
TOTAL| $ 23,818.29
Total days to add to the Contract
Total Amount Change Order S 23,818.29
Start Contract Date
Completion Date
Additional Time (Days) 0

Notes:

A. Change Order is based on FPL changes.
B. Requested by the City.

Revised Completion Date

Prepared By:

Omar Medina

Iy sty Omar edina
Oate: 20220926 112606 0400

Omar Medina

Title: Sr. Project Manager
Date:
Ty
ENGINEER Reviewed By:
Reviewed By: Title:
Title: Date:

Date:




		2022-09-26T11:26:06-0400
	Omar Medina




